## **Kevin and Kara Wills Family Scholarship**

**Description/ Qualifying Criteria**: A scholarship awarded to a Marshall High School or Marshall Opportunity High School graduating senior or previous graduate, including those currently attending a community college for one or more semesters. Applicants must prove enrollment to Eastern Michigan University, Western Michigan University, or the University of Michigan. Financial information is requested but not necessarily a determining factor. The scholarship is renewable for one additional year to a previous recipient who maintains a status in good standing.

**Essay Questions**: 1) What is your chosen field of study and how will college help prepare you to achieve your career goals? 2) Why have you chosen to continue your education at Eastern Michigan University, Western Michigan University, or the University of Michigan? 3) Identify one of your special qualities, describing why it differentiates you as a candidate to receive this scholarship.

**Recommendation Letters**: Two required- one from a <u>recent</u> school educator/administrator and one from an adult member of the community (not a family member).

Financial Criteria: Yes, complete the financial information portion of the online application and upload the <u>first page only</u> of your FAFSA Student Aid Report.

**Application Process**: Complete the online application found on the Marshall Community Foundation website: <u>marshallcf.org/receive/scholarships/apply/</u>. Contact the Foundation for assistance or with any questions you may have.

Deadline: March 1

**Contact**: Marshall Community Foundation 269.781.2273, e-mail: <u>info@marshallcf.org</u>, website: www.marshallcf.org